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Article 3: Everyone that works with children should do the best for them 

Friday 12th September 2025 
Dear Cwmnedd Families, 
 
Week Two seemed to pass in the blink of an eye but the rain certainly did not dampen our week at school.  We welcomed 
Spectrum to school on Wednesday to work with Mrs Holloway’s Class and Mr Horrell’s class and Year 6 had a visit to 
NPT Music Service Peri Roadshow at Llangatwg Community School.  Our children in Year 3, 4 and 5 went on their visit 
to Techniquest and had a fantastic day watching The Human Body Show and getting ‘hands-on’ on the STEM Exhibition 
Floor.   
 

Meet the Teacher Meetings 

It was so lovely to welcome families to school during last week for Meet the Teacher sessions for Mrs Holloway, Mr 
Wallis and Mr Horrell’s classes. We have three more Meet the Teacher to come.  Please see below. 

Date of Meeting Class Teacher 

Monday 15th September 2025 @ 9.00am Year 6 – Mr Farley 

Wednesday 17th September 2025 @ 9.00am Reception – Mrs Wheeler/Mrs Russell 

Thursday 18th September 2025 @ 9.00am Morning Nursery – Mrs Grove 

 

Welcome to our New Parent Governor 

I am pleased to announce that Mrs Amy Samuel is our new Parent Governor following our Family Ballot last week for 
the role.  She starts her new term of office with us as a member of our Governing Body.   

Thank you as families for taking the time to vote. 

 

After School Clubs for Year 1 to Year 6 

Last Week we started our After School Clubs on Wednesdays and Thursdays.  There are still some spaces in some 
clubs.  Please contact the office for more information. 
Below are the clubs for each pair of Year Groups. 

Wednesday – 3.10 – 4.10pm Thursday – 3.10 – 4.10 pm 

Year 1 & Year 2 - Singing Club - Mrs Holloway Year 1 & Year 2 – Lego Club - Mr Wallis 

Year 3 & Year 4 - Craft Club - Miss Harwood  Year 3 & Year 4 - Tech Club - Mr Horrell 

Year 5 & Year 6 - Netball Club - Miss Rosser  Year 5 & Year 6 - Football Club - Mr Farley 

 

Family Engagement – Rising 3s Stay and Play 

Last Tuesday we started our first Stay and Play session of the year for our children who will attending our Nursery 
class from January 2026.  Every week Mrs Helen Grove and Miss Helen Rosser welcome our rising 3s and a family 

member to Morfa Glas for a Stay and Play session.   
If you have a child who is turning 3 years old this year and is still to be enrolled at school, please contact the school 

office. 

Family Engagement - Relationship Based Play Sessions – Year 1 Families 

On Wednesday 24th September 2025, we will be welcoming Rhian from the Children and Families Team to run a 5 
week Stay and Play Session with our Year 1 Families and their child.  Miss Helen Rosser our Family 

Engagement Officer will also be there.  Session starts at 2pm in the School Hall until the end of the school day.  
  

For more information or to book contact Rhian Davies, Children and Families Team on 07805817853 
Or contact school to speak with Miss Harwood or Miss Helen Rosser. 

 
 



Dates for your diary for Academic Year 2025 - 2026 
Below are some key dates for your diary for the new academic year.  I have tried to include all term starts and ends 

and Inset Days that are planned. We will keep you informed of any new dates when we know them. 

Autumn Term 2025 

Wednesday 17th September 2025 Weekly Flourish Sessions for Year 6 – group 1 begins 

Monday 22nd September to Friday 3rd 
October 2025 

Swimming Block for Year 6 – more information to follow 

Thursday 25th September 2025 Building Blocks Weekly Wellbeing Sessions for Year 5 begins 

Friday 26th September 2025 MacMillan Coffee Afternoon – more information to follow 

Tuesday 30th September 2025 Year 6 Transition Day to Llangatwg Community School 

Friday 10th October 2025 Young Minds - Hello Yellow Day – World Mental Health Day 

Thursday 16th October 2025 Year 6 – Visit to Theatr NaNog Production 

Monday 20th October 2025 Year 5 and Year 6 to Llangatwg Production of High School Musical 

Friday 24th October 2025 End of half term 

Autumn Second Half Term 2025 

Monday 3rd November 2025 Inset Day for staff 

Tuesday November 2025 School starts for children 

WB – Monday 10th November 2025 Learner Progress Meetings – dates to be confirmed this term 

Friday 12th December 2025 Cwmnedd Christmas Fete – pm  

Tuesday 16th December 2025 Christmas Concert for Nursery/Reception am 

Wednesday 17th December 2025 Christmas Concerts for Year 1/2 morning; and Year 4/5 afternoon 

Thursday 18th December 2025 Christmas Concerts for Year 3/4 morning; and Year 6 afternoon 

Friday 19th December 2025 End of Autumn Term 2025 

Spring Term 2026 

Monday 5th January 2026 Inset Day for staff 

Tuesday January 2026 School starts for children 

Friday 13th February 2026 End of half term 

Spring Second Half Term 2026 

Monday 23rd February 2026 School Starts for children 

Friday 27th March 2026 End of Spring Term 

Summer Term 2026 

Monday 13th April 2026 School starts for children 

Friday 22nd May 2026 End of half term 

Summer Second Term 2026 

Monday 1st June 2026 School starts for children 

Monday 29th June 2026 Cluster Inset Day for staff 

Tuesday 30th June 2026 School starts for children 

Friday 17th July 2026 Summer Term ends for children 

Monday 20th July 2026 Inset Day for staff 

If you have any queries or questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at school, 
Best wishes  
Miss S A Harwood  

Headteacher 
 

Right of the Month for September 
2025: 

Article 28 
The right to learn and go to school  

 


